STAINLESS STEEL STRAND
1x 7 TYPE 302

Diameter
(Inches)

1/4
9/32
5/16

3/8
7/16

1/2

1x7TYPE 316

Diameter

(Inches)

1/4
9/32
5/16

3/8
7/16

1/2

Breaking
Strength
Pounds

8500
10700
13200
18000
26000
33700

Breaking
Strength
Pounds

7650
9650
11900
16200
23400
30200

Waight/
1000 FT
Pounds

135
170
212
282
416
535

Waight/
1000 FT
Pounds

135
170
212
282
416
535



